

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 03-15-1999



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ocket No. RD-21,437

100	7902340
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Walter Which III.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Walter Whipple, III Robert P. Alley	Name: General Electric Company
Piero P. Bonissone	Internal Address:
Mark E. Dausch Vivek V. Badami	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-32-99	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	Street Address. One Tiver Hoad
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other B 4 4000 B 0 4000	only. Othereology of the In 12343
Dec 1, 1998 Dec 9, 1998 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Jan 27, 1999 Feb 1, 1999 Feb 12, 1999	
	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appropriate Dec 1, 1998 Dec 9, 1998 Jan 27, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/201,024 Additional numbers attace	Feb 1, 1999 Feb 12, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)
•	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
_	1
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
011 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1	
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE 40E
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	. 0 1 0 -
Donald S. Ingraham	Fabruary 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature ()
Total number o	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
	iach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	im.
Commissioner of P Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	ratents and Trademarks
	9
	<u>ज</u>

8/93

%2/25/1999 FG:581 FG:581

REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0223

			-	Docket Number
	ASSIGNMENT		-	RD-21,437
In consideration	of One Dollar and Other good and valuable conside	eration,	of which I a	icknowledge receipt, I (we)
	Walter Whipple, III	of A	Amsterdam	n, New York
	Robert P. Alley .	of N	North Myrtl	e Beach, South Carolina
3	Piero P. Bonisonne Bonissone	of S	Schenecta	dy, New York
	Mark E. Dausch	of C	Cohoes,Ne	ew York
	Vivek V. Badami		Schenecta	dy, New York
		of		
		of of		
		of of		
		of		
		of		
		of		
II and anaimm A	- Camaral Floatria Camaran, a New York Corneration			and assigns the autimorphis title and
	o General Electric Company, a New York Corporation the improvements in:	on, its s	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and
	ON-CONTACT TEMPERATURE MEASUREME	ENT FO	OR HOUSI	EHOLD APPLIANCES
MINANCE	ON OOM TO TENIE ELOCIONE MENOCICEME		<u> </u>	ELIGED ALL LENGINGES
invented by me	(us), as described in the application for United State	s paten	nt	
	cuted concurrently herewith, or			
<u>X</u> 0.8.	Serial No.: <u>09/201,024</u> , filed <u>11/30/98</u>			
and any and all	applications for patent and patents therefor in any ar	nd all c	ountries, inc	cluding all divisions, reissues,
continuations an	d extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting	ng from	the filing o	f said United States application, and
	quest any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to			
	d General Electric Company, or its successors or ass ut at the expense of said Company, I will communica			
	ne respecting said improvements and testify in any le			
	eissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gene			
successors, ass	igns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper pa	itent pro	otection for	said improvements in all countries.
-7)	1 1 1000		7-2	1. Deal 1 har
	inter 1-1718	<u></u>	Walt	t Whapell
	Date	W	/alter Whip	ple, III
. No	Vande			
<u> </u>	w York SS:			
County of Sc	henectady ₎			
· •				
This	day of December	·	19 <u>98</u> , be	efore me personally came the
above-name	dWalter Whipple, III		to me pers	sonally known as the individual who
executed the	foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.			
	KATHLEEN B. LoBUGLIO	/		_
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK	able	en A:	Lo Breakio
Seal	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2000		(Not	tary Public)

REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-21,437

- Robert P. alley	
Date P. 1998 Robert P. Alley	
State of South Carolina SS:	
County of Horry	
This day of, 19 q t, 19 q t, before me personally came	
the above-named Robert P. Alley to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
My Commission Expires October 9, 2008 Lulian Wiles	
Seal (Notary Public)	_
Jan 27, 1999 Date Diero P. Renicoppe P. '	
Date Piero P. Benisonne Banissone	<
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This 27th day of <u>Tencery</u> , 19 99, before me personally came	7
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK RESIDING IN SCHEME TADY COUNTY Seal MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2000 (Notary Public)	,
(Hotaly Fablic)	_
2/1/99 mad E. Daniel	
Date Mark E. Dausch	
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
This / st day of February, 19 99, before me personally came	
, 19 - 7, before the personally came	
the above-named Mark E. Dausch to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
the above-named Mark E. Dausch to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	

REEL: 9805 FRAME: 0225

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number	
	1 1.		RD-21,437	
	2/12/99 Date	Muels	V. Badami	
		VIVOI	v. Badaiiii	
	ork SS:			
County of Schene	ctady			
This 124	day of February	, 19 _ 7	, before me personally came	
individual who ex same of his/her	Vivek V. Badami kecuted the foregoing assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein s KATHLEENB. LOBUGLIO	o acknowledged to		
	Y PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK SIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20 00	Karaleen	B-LoBuglio ry Public)	
Seal	11.20 MAY 19, 20 00	(Nota	ry Public)	
	Date			
State of)		-	
County of				
This	day of	, 19	_, before me personally came	
individual who ex	d	o acknowledged to	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the	
Seal		(Nota	ry Public)	
	Date			
State of) ss:			
County of				
		10	hefore me personally some	
	day of			
the above-named individual who ex same of his/her of	d recuted the foregoing assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein s	to row acknowledged to et forth.	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the	
Saal		/A1 -	ry Public)	
Seal		(Notary Public)		